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HCONRES 389
Congratulating the Republic of Colombia on its successful rescue mission and thanking Colombian President
Alvaro Uribe for the safe return of the Americans held hostage by the Revolutionary Armed Forces of
Colombia.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jul 9, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Jul 9, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/389 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (19 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jul 9, 2008

Rep. Dreier, David [R-CA-26] R · CA Jul 9, 2008

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jul 9, 2008

Rep. McCrery, Jim [R-LA-4] R · LA Jul 9, 2008

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jul 9, 2008

Rep. Weller, Jerry [R-IL-11] R · IL Jul 9, 2008

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Rehberg, Dennis R. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Renzi, Rick [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jul 15, 2008

Resident Commissioner Fortuno, Luis G. [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Lincoln [R-FL-21] R · FL Jul 22, 2008

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Jul 22, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jul 9, 2008
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110 SRES
627 

Related bill Aug 1, 2008: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S8015)

Summary  (as of Jul 9, 2008) 

Congratulates the Republic of Colombia and its military on the successful rescue mission that freed the 15 hostages held

by the Revolutionary Armed Forces of Colombia (FARC) without any loss of life.

Thanks President Alvaro Uribe and the people of Colombia for the safe return of the three American hostages, Marc

Gonsalves, Thomas Howes, and Keith Stansell.

Recognizes the close friendship between the United States and Colombia.

Calls upon FARC to release all remaining hostages and cease hostilities.

Actions Timeline

Jul 9, 2008: Introduced in House
Jul 9, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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